Kabelschutzrohrsysteme
Cable protection pipe systems
2
Innovationen für mehr Nachhaltigkeit.
Innovations for more sustainability.
3
Inhaltsverzeichnis
Index

Item-no.
Artikel-Nr.
Item-no.
Artikel-Nr.
Item-no.
Artikel-Nr.
Item-no.
50 x 1,8 BK05018011 BK05018015 BK05018022 BK05018030 BK05018045 BK05018060 BK05018090
50 x 2,4 BK05024011 BK05024015 BK05024022 BK05024030 BK05024045 BK05024060 BK05024090
63 x 1,9 BK06319011 BK06319015 BK06319022 BK06319030 BK06319045 BK06319060 BK06319090
63 x 3,0 BK06330011 BK06330015 BK06330022 BK06330030 BK06330045 BK06330060 BK06330090
75 x 2,2 BK07522011 BK07522015 BK07522022 BK07522030 BK07522045 BK07522060 BK07522090
75 x 3,6 BK07536011 BK07536015 BK07536022 BK07536030 BK07536045 BK07536060 BK07536090
90 x 2,7 BK09027011 BK09027015 BK09027022 BK09027030 BK09027045 BK09027060 BK09027090
90 x 4,3 BK09043011 BK09043015 BK09043022 BK09043030 BK09043045 BK09043060 BK09043090
110 x 3,2 BK11032011 BK11032015 BK11032022 BK11032030 BK11032045 BK11032060 BK11032090
110 x 5,3 BK11053011 BK11053015 BK11053022 BK11053030 BK11053045 BK11053060 BK11053090
125 x 3,7 BK12537011 BK12537015 BK12537022 BK12537030 BK12537045 BK12537060 BK12537090
125 x 6,0 BK12560011 BK12560015 BK12560022 BK12560030 BK12560045 BK12560060 BK12560090
140 x 4,1 BK14041011 BK14041015 BK14041022 BK14041030 BK14041045 BK14041060 BK14041090
140 x 6,7 BK14067011 BK14067015 BK14067022 BK14067030 BK14067045 BK14067060 BK14067090
160 x 4,7 BK16047011 BK16047015 BK16047022 BK16047030 BK16047045 BK16047060 BK16047090
160 x 7,7 BK16077011 BK16077015 BK16077022 BK16077030 BK16077045 BK16077060 BK16077090
200 x 4,0 BK20040011 BK20040015 BK20040022 BK20040030 BK20040045 BK20040060 BK20040090
27
Abmessung [mm]
Dimensions [mm]

Material:
– PVC-U
Characteristics:
– connection with moulded solvent socket
– manufactured in acoordance to DIN 16873
Abmessung mm
Dimensions mm
Länge mm
Length mm
Artikel-Nr.
Item-no.
kg/St.
kg/pcs.
50 x 1,8 123 0,053 DKM05018
63 x 1,9 144 0,076 DKM06319
63 x 3,0 152 0,138 DKM06330
75 x 2,2 165 0,128 DKM07522
75 x 3,6 177 0,218 DKM07536
90 x 2,7 190 0,210 DKM09027
90 x 4,3 202 0,352 DKM09043
106 x 3,0 225 0,366 DKM10630
110 x 3,2 270 0,460 DKM11032
110 x 5,3 240 0,628 DKM11053
125 x 3,7 285 0,620 DKM12537
125 x 6,0 270 1,035 DKM12560
140 x 4,1 270 0,720 DKM14041
140 x 6,7 288 1,215 DKM14067
160 x 4,7 297 1,065 DKM16047
160 x 7,7 315 1,860 DKM16077
200 x 4,0 380 1,470 DKM20040
200 x 5,9 380 2,090 DKM20059
29
PVC Muffen
PVC sockets
Überschiebmuffen

125 x 3,7 205 0,440 ÜM12537
125 x 6,0 200 0,668 ÜM12560
140 x 4,1 225 0,608 ÜM14041
140 x 6,7 225 0,892 ÜM14067
160 x 4,7 245 0,843 ÜM16047
200 x 4,0 300 1,140 ÜM20040
Abmessung [mm]
Dimensions [mm]
Artikel-Nr.
Item no.
63 / 50 RM6350
75 / 50 RM7550
75 / 63 RM7563
90 / 75 RM9075
90 / 85 RM9085
110 / 75 RM11075
110 / 85 RM11085
110 / 90 RM11090
110 / 106 RM110106
125 / 110 RM125110
140 / 125 RM160110
160 / 110 RM160110
160 / 140 RM160140
30
Doppelsteckmuffen mit Steg Double sealing sockets with inner ring
Doppelsteckmuffen ohne Steg Double sealing sockets without inner ring
PVC Doppelsteckmuffen
PVC double sealing sockets
Werkstoff:
– PVC-U
Merkmale:
–  Verbindung durch angeformte Steckmuffe mit eingelegtem Dichtring
– gefertigt nach DIN 16873
Material:
– PVC-U
Characteristics:
–  Connection with moulded sealing socket and inserted seal ring
– manufactured in acoordance to DIN 16873
Abmessung [mm]
Dimensions [mm]
Länge [mm]
Length [mm]
Gewicht [kg]
Weight [kg]
Artikel-Nr.
Item no.
110 x 3,2 410 0,714 DSMMS11032
110 x 5,3 457 1,355 DSMMS11053
125 x 3,7 365 0,862 DSMMS12537
125 x 6,0 365 1,280 DSMMS12560
160 x 4,7 380 1,460 DSMMS16047
Abmessung [mm]
Dimensions [mm]
Länge [mm]
Length [mm]
Gewicht [kg]
Weight [kg]
Artikel-Nr.
Item no.
63 x 1,9 180 0,126 DSMOS06319
63 x 3,0 180 0,177 DSMOS06330
75 x 2,2 185 0,160 DSMOS07522
75 x 3,6 200 0,263 DSMOS07536
90 x 2,7 210 0,258 DSMOS09027
110 x 3,2 410 0,728 DSMOS11032
110 x 5,3 365 1,050 DSMOS11053
125 x 3,7 365 0,838 DSMOS12537
140 x 4,1 405 1,205 DSMOS14041
160 x 4,7 380 1,530 DSMOS16047
160 x 4,7 380 452 054 1,530
31
PVC Übergangsstücke
PVC transition sockets

– Radius 1000mm, auf Wunsch auch in anderen Radien verfügbar
Material:
– PE-HD
Characteristics:
– Connection with moulded sealing socket and inserted seal ring
–  manufactured in acoordance to DIN 16876
– radius 1000mm, other radii on request
Abmessung [mm]
Dimensions [mm]
Länge [mm]
Length [mm]
Gewicht [kg]
Weight [kg]
Artikel-Nr.
Item no.
75 x 3,0 15° 0,55 BSPE07530015
75 x 3,0 30° 0,75 BSPE07530030
75 x 3,0 45° 0,94 BSPE07530045
75 x 3,0 90° 1,54 BSPE07530090
90 x 3,5 15° 0,9 BSPE09035015
90 x 3,5 30° 1 BSPE09035030
90 x 3,5 45° 1,25 BSPE09035045
90 x 3,5 90° 2 BSPE09035090
110 x 4,2 15° 1,1 BSPE11042015
110 x 4,2 30° 1,5 BSPE11042030
110 x 4,2 45° 1,8 BSPE11042045
110 x 4,2 90° 3,2 BSPE11042090
110 x 6,3 15° 1,3 BSPE11063015
110 x 6,3 30° 1,8 BSPE11063030
110 x 6,3 45° 2,3 BSPE11063045
110 x 6,3 90° 4,5 BSPE11063090
125 x 3,9 15° 1,7 BSPE12539015
125 x 3,9 30° 1,9 BSPE12539030
125 x 3,9 45° 2,3 BSPE12539045
125 x 3,9 90° 3,9 BSPE12539090
140 x 5,4 15° 2,204 BSPE14054015
140 x 5,4 30° 2,691 BSPE14054030
140 x 5,4 45° 3,016 BSPE14054045
140 x 5,4 90° 4,872 BSPE14054090
160 x 5,0 15° 2,6 BSPE16050015
160 x 5,0 30° 2,9 BSPE16050030
160 x 5,0 45° 3,6 BSPE16050045
160 x 5,0 90° 5,7 BSPE16050090
33
PE-HD Muffen
PE-HD sockets
Werkstoff:
– PE-HD
Merkmale:
– Verbindung durch angeformte Steckmuffe mit eingelegtem Dichtring
– gefertigt nach DIN 16876
Material:
– PE-HD
Characteristics:
– Connection with moulded sealing socket and inserted seal ring
– manufactured in acoordance to DIN 16876
Abmessung [mm]
Dimensions [mm]
Länge [mm]
Length [mm]
Gewicht [kg]
Weight [kg]
Artikel-Nr.
Item no.
50 x 3,0 185 0,112 DSMPEMS05030
63 x 2,2 220 0,152 DSMPEMS06322
75 x 3,0 250 0,227 DSMPEMS07530
90 x 4,0 250 0,389 DSMPEMS09040
110 x 4,3 300 0,565 DSMPEMS11043
125 x 4,9 245 0,650 DSMPEMS12549
140 x 8,0 278 0,998 DSMPEMS14080
160 x 6,2 266 1,250 DSMPEMS16062
180 x 4,8 233 0,891 DSMPEMS18048
200 x 6,2 280 1,468 DSMPEMS20062
Abmessung [mm]
Dimensions [mm]
Länge [mm]
Length [mm]
Gewicht [kg]
Weight [kg]
Artikel-Nr.
Item no.
50 x 3,0 145 0,098 DSMPE05030
63 x 2,2 210 0,152 DSMPE06322
75 x 3,0 190 0,184 DSMPE07530
90 x 4,0 250 0,392 DSMPE09040
110 x 4,3 300 0,563 DSMPE11043
125 x 4,9 245 0,650 DSMPE12549
140 x 8,0 230 0,880 DSMPE14080
160 x 6,2 266 1,250 DSMPE16062
180 x 4,8 233 0,881 DSMPE18048
Doppelsteckmuffen mit Steg Double sealing sockets with inner ring
Doppelsteckmuffen ohne Steg Double sealing sockets without inner ring
34
PE-HD flexible Kabelschutzrohrbögen bis 45°

– sand and mud proof
– radius according to DIN 19537, 10 x diameter
– extremely pressure resistant
– UV-resistant and impact resistant
– easy to handle-flexible use e. g. as expansion joint under bridges
Abmessung [mm]
Dimensions [mm]
Länge [mm]
Length [mm]
Gewicht [kg]
Weight [kg]
Segmentanzahl
Number of segments
Artikel-Nr.
Item no.
50 x 6,0 595 0,300 17 FLB05060045
63 x 6,0 610 0,600 17 FLB06360045
75 x 6,0 645 0,600 18 FLB07560045
90 x 6,0 835 0,800 23 FLB09060045
110 x 6,0 1035 1,300 23 FLB11060045
125 x 6,0 1220 1,700 26 FLB12560045
140 x 6,0 1300 3,150 25 FLB14060045
160 x 6,0 1355 2,700 27 FLB16060045
Bis 45° Up to 45°
35
PE-HD flexible Kabelschutzrohrbögen bis 90°
PE-HD flexible bends for cable protection up to 90°
Abmessung [mm]
Dimensions [mm]
Länge [mm]
Length [mm]
Gewicht [kg]
Weight [kg]
Segmentanzahl
Number of segments
Artikel-Nr.
Item no.
50 x 6,0 1.015 0,550 36 FLB05060090
63 x 6,0 1.070 1,000 37 FLB06360090
75 x 6,0 1.120 1,000 38 FLB07560090
90 x 6,0 1.385 1,500 45 FLB09060090
110 x 6,0 1.685 2,500 47 FLB11060090
125 x 6,0 2.080 3,000 52 FLB12560090
140 x 6,0 2.100 4,650 51 FLB14060090
160 x 6,0 2.275 5,000 56 FLB16060090
Bis 90° Up to 90°
Werkstoff:
– PE-HD
Merkmale:

36
PE-HD flexible Kabelschutzrohrbögen – druckdicht
PE-HD flexible bends for cable protection– pressure-tight
Abmessung [mm]
Dimensions [mm]
Gradzahl
Degrees
Länge [mm]
Length [mm]
Gewicht [kg]
Weight [kg]
Segmentanzahl
Number of segments
Artikel-Nr.
Item no.
50 90° 2.000 1,150 76 FLBD050090
110 90° 2.000 3,600 58 FLBD110090
110 45° 1.500 2,655 40 FLBD110045
Werkstoff:
– PE-HD
Merkmale:
– Verbindung durch angeformte Steckmuffe mit eingelegtem Dichtring

– Verbindung durch angeformte Steckmuffe mit eingelegtem Dichtring
– gefertigt nach DIN 16878-Radius 1000mm
Material:
– PP-HM
Characteristics:
– Connection with moulded sealing socket and inserted seal ring
– manufactured in acoordance to DIN 16878-radius 1000mm
Abmessung [mm]
Dimensions [mm]
Gradzahl
Degrees
Gewicht [kg]
Weight [kg]
Artikel-Nr.
Item no.
110 x 3,4 15° 1,100 BSPP11034015
30° 1,200 BSPP11034030
45° 1,400 BSPP11034045
90° 2,900 BSPP11034090
110 x 4,2 15° 0,863 BSPP11042015
30° 1,165 BSPP11042030
45° 1,507 BSPP11042045
90° 2,946 BSPP11042090
125 x 3,9 15° 1,160 BSPP12539015
30° 1,405 BSPP12539030
45° 1,813 BSPP12539045
90° 3,089 BSPP12539090
160 x 4,9 15° 2,204 BSPP16049015
30° 2,691 BSPP16049030
45° 3,248 BSPP16049045
90° 5,290 BSPP16049090
38

Characteristics:
– double-sided
Remarks:
– connection by tongue and groove
– variably pluggable provided that tongue and groove exist
Abmessung [mm]
Dimensions [mm]
Gewicht [kg]
Weight [kg]
Artikel-Nr.
Item no.
50 mm 0,015 AH0502
63 mm 0,019 AH0632
75 mm 0,021 AH0752
90 mm 0,032 AH0902
110 mm 0,052 AH1102
125 mm 0,083 AH1252
140 mm 0,090 AH1402
160 mm 0,135 AH1602
200 mm 0,209 AH2002
Abmessung [mm]
Dimensions [mm]
Gewicht [kg]
Weight [kg]
Artikel-Nr.
Item no.
50 mm 0,030 AH0504
63 mm 0,037 AH0634
75 mm 0,042 AH0754
90 mm 0,064 AH0904
110 mm 0,108 AH1104
125 mm 0,165 AH1254
140 mm 0,179 AH1404
160 mm 0,250 AH1604
200 mm 0,418 AH2004
2-zügig  2-linied 4-zügig  4-linied
39
PP Abstandhalter für glatte Rohre

Characteristics:
– double-sided
Remarks:
– connection by tongue and groove
– variably pluggable provided that tongue and groove exist
Abmessung [mm]
Dimensions [mm]
Gewicht [kg]
Weight [kg]
Artikel-Nr.
Item no.
50 mm 0,045 AH0506
63 mm 0,056 AH0636
75 mm 0,063 AH0756
90 mm 0,096 AH0906
110 mm 0,160 AH1106
125 mm 0,248 AH1256
140 mm 0,269 AH1406
160 mm 0,370 AH1606
200 mm 0,627 AH2006
Abmessung [mm]
Dimensions [mm]
Gewicht [kg]
Weight [kg]
Artikel-Nr.
Item no.
50 mm 0,060 AH0508
63 mm 0,074 AH0638
75 mm 0,084 AH0758
90 mm 0,128 AH0908
110 mm 0,210 AH1108
125 mm 0,330 AH1258
140 mm 0,358 AH1408
160 mm 0,450 AH1608
200 mm 0,836 AH2008
40
PP Abstandhalter für glatte Rohre
PP spacers for smooth pipe

PE caps
Werkstoff:
– PE-LD
Merkmale:
– passend für Rohr- und Muffenende
Material:
– PE-LD
Characteristics:
– suitable for pipe and socket end
Für Rohraußendurchmesser [mm]
For pipe outside-diameter [mm]
Gewicht [kg]
Weight [kg]
Artikel-Nr.
Item no.
50 0,004 RVK050
75 0,010 RVK075
110 0,022 RVK110
125 0,027 RVK125
140 0,036 RVK140
160 0,046 RVK160
200 0,081 RVK200
Für Rohraußendurchmesser [mm]
For pipe outside-diameter [mm]
Gewicht [kg]
Weight [kg]

– PP (formstabil)
Merkmale:
– passend für Rohr- und Muffenende
Material:
– PP (dimensionally stable)
Characteristics:
– suitable for pipe and socket end
Verschlusskappen End caps
Verschlusskappen mit Öse Sealing caps with anchoring eye
Für Rohraußendurchmesser [mm]
For pipe outside-diameter [mm]
Gewicht [kg]
Weight [kg]
Artikel-Nr.
Item no.
50 0,014 RVKPP050
63 0,018 RVKPP063
75 0,024 RVKPP075
85 0,030 RVKPP085
90 0,032 RVKPP090
106 0,042 RVKPP106
125 0,058 RVKPP125
126 0,062 RVKPP126
140 0,070 RVKPP140
158 0,086 RVKPP158
160 0,086 RVKPP160
Für Rohraußendurchmesser [mm]
For pipe outside-diameter [mm]
Gewicht [kg]
Weight [kg]

Gradzahl
Degrees
Gewicht [kg]
Weight [kg]
Artikel-Nr.
Item no.
50 x 1,8 3000 0,442 HS050183
50 x 2,4 3000 0,522 HS050243
63 x 1,9 3000 0,562 HS063193
63 x 3,0 3000 0,854 HS063303
75 x 2,2 3000 0,782 HS075223
75 x 3,6 3000 1,220 HS075363
85 x 2,5 3000 0,995 HS085253
90 x 2,7 3000 1,130 HS090273
90 x 4,3 3000 1,750 HS090433
106 x 3,0 3000 1,469 HS106303
110 x 5,3 3000 2,610 HS110533
125 x 3,7 3000 2,130 HS125373
125 x 6,0 3000 3,340 HS125603
126 x 3,0 3000 1,755 HS126303
140 x 4,1 3000 2,650 HS140413
140 x 6,7 3000 4,180 HS140673
160 x 4,7 3000 3,440 HS160473
160 x 7,7 3000 5,470 HS160773
200 x 4,0 3000 3,700 HS200403
250 x 6,2 3000 7,240 HS250623
315 x 7,7 3000 9,350 HS315773
44

– fine sand-proof
– expandable
–  a continous line is achieved by deplacing the upper halve
without any sleeves
The split duct 110 x 3.2 mm is suitable as a repair ductfor cable protec-
tion pipe 110 mm, due to the inside diameterof 110 mm, it fits above the
protection pipe.
Abmessung [mm]
Dimensions [mm]
Gradzahl
Degrees
Gewicht [kg]
Weight [kg]
Artikel-Nr.
Item no.
110 x 3,2 3.000 1,700 HS110323
PVC Halbschalenbogen
PVC split duct bend
Werkstoff:
– PVC-U

Abmessung [mm]
Dimensions [mm]
15° 30° 45° 90°
Artikel-Nr.
Item-no.
Artikel-Nr.
Item-no.
Artikel-Nr.
Item-no.
Artikel-Nr.
Item-no.
50 x 1,8 HSBK05018015 HSBK05018030 HSBK05018045 HSBK05018090
63 x 1,9 HSBK06319015 HSBK06319030 HSBK06319045 HSBK06319090
75 x 2,2 HSBK07522015 HSBK07522030 HSBK07522045 HSBK07522090
90 x 2,7 HSBK09027015 HSBK09027030 HSBK09027045 HSBK09027090
110 x 3,2 HSBK11032015 HSBK11032030 HSBK11032045 HSBK11032090
110 x 5,3 HSBK11053015 HSBK11053030 HSBK11053045 HSBK11053090
125 x 3,7 HSBK12537015 HSBK12537030 HSBK12537045 HSBK12537090
140 x 4,1 HSBK14041015 HSBK14041030 HSBK14041045 HSBK14041090
160 x 4,7 HSBK16047015 HSBK16047030 HSBK16047045 HSBK16047090
200 x 4,0 HSBK20040015 HSBK20040030 HSBK20040045 HSBK20040090
45
PVC Halbschalen-Übergangsmuffen
PVC divisible sockets
Werkstoff:

Weight [kg]
Artikel-Nr.
Item no.
110 x 3,2 250 0,700 HSÜM11032
125 x 3,7 250 1,000 HSÜM12537
140 x 4,1 250 1,020 HSÜM14041
160 x 4,7 270 1,300 HSÜM16047
Abmessung Innendurchmesser [mm]
Dimensions inside-diameter [mm]
Länge [mm]
Length [mm]
Gewicht [kg]
Weight [kg]
Artikel-Nr.
Item no.
110 x 3,2 250 0,700 HSÜMN11032
125 x 3,7 250 1,000 HSÜMN12537
140 x 4,1 250 1,020 HSÜMN14041
160 x 4,7 270 1,300 HSÜMN16047
46
PE-HD Halbschalen
PE-HD split ducts
Werkstoff:

– PE-HD
Characteristics:
– flexible to 90°
Remarks:
– divided on one side
– bolts included
PE-HD Reparaturhalbschalenbögen PE-HD bends for split duct
Abmessung (innen) [mm]
Dimensions (inside) [mm]
Länge [mm]
Length [mm]
Gewicht [kg]
Weight [kg]
Artikel-Nr.
Item no.
58 x 4,0 (50) 3.000 0,840 HSPE058403
83 x 4,0 (75) 3.000 1,200 HSPE083403
110 x 5,0 (100) 3.000 2,100 HSPE110533
120 x 5,0 (110) 3.000 2,200 HSPE125503
160 x 9,5 (140) 3.000 4,350 HSPE160953
Abmessung (innen) [mm]
Dimensions (inside) [mm]
Länge [mm]
Length [mm]
Gewicht [kg]
Weight [kg]
Artikel-Nr.
Item no.
110 x 5,0 (100) 1.350 2,480 HSPEB11050
120 x 5,0 (110) 1.300 3,350 HSPEB12550
160 x 9,5 (140) 1.680 5,070 HSPEB16095
47
Hundhausen Kunststofftechnik GmbH
Justus-von-Liebig-Str. 27/29
28832 Achim